
12 Total Tracts

12

2
10

Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

12 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts Remaining
-

As of April 29, 2005

LEASE SALE 197 EGOM STATISTICS

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 17, 2005

G27429
G27430
G27435
G27436

G27431

G27432

G27428

G27439

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge

De Soto Canyon

Lloyd Ridge

De Soto Canyon

   90
   92
  531
  575

  272

  139

    8

  797

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Petrobras America Inc.

Helis Oil & Gas Company, L.L.C.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

01207

01978

02421

00981

02169

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 29, 2005, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 22, 2005, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G27433
G27434

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

  448
  492

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation00981

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, March 28, 2005, in Phase 1 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

G27437

G27438

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon

  712

  755

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Newfield Exploration Company

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

01364

02421

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 14, 2005, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


