Leasing Activities Information

WINS U.S. Department of the Interior Minerals Management Service Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 197 EGOM STATISTICS

As of April 29, 2005

- 2 Tracts in Phase 1 Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 12 Total Tracts
- 12 Tracts Bids Deemed Acceptable
- + <u>10</u> Tracts in Phase 2 Bids Deemed Acceptable 12 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts Bids Rejected 0 Tracts Remaining
- Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 29, 2005, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

01207	Petrobras America Inc.			
		G27429	Lloyd Ridge	90
		G27430	Lloyd Ridge	92
		G27435	De Soto Canyon	531
		G27436	De Soto Canyon	575
01978	Helis Oil & Gas Company,	L.L.C.		
		G27431	Lloyd Ridge	272
02421	Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.			
		G27432	De Soto Canyon	139

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 17, 2005

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 22, 2005, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

G27428	Lloyd Ridge	8
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.		
G27439	De Soto Canyon	797
	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , April 14, 2005, in Phase 2 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

01364	Newfield Exploration Company		
	G27437	De Soto Canyon	712
02421 Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.			
	G27438	De Soto Canyon	755

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, March 28, 2005, in Phase 1 of the GOM Eastern Sale 197. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00981	Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
-------	--------------------------------

G27433	De Soto Canyon	448
G27434	De Soto Canyon	492